
Estimates Committee 2010
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( 11/06/2010 to 18/06/2010 )
Date:


11/06/2010 Output:


Sub Output:


Subject:


List of public functions


From: Mr Terry Mills to Speaker Jane Aagaard
Department of the Legislative Assembly


2-10


Question: Madam Speaker, please provide a list of the public functions and events and the nature and the cost. I can understand we do not need the cost of these events. Forget the cost.

Madam SPEAKER: Because all of these are in fact by members of parliament.

Mr MILLS: Therefore, there is no charge.

Madam SPEAKER: No. In terms of Speaker, ministers and Leader of the Opposition, there is no charge and other members. They just need to write to me and I waive the fees.

Mr MILLS: If I supplied sandwiches at that little event that I had in that little room, that’s my business.

Madam SPEAKER: That is your business. I do not know anything about it.

Madam DEPUTY CHAIR: Madam Speaker, you are happy to take that question on notice?


Answer:


Answered On: 16/06/2010
Answer: This information has been provided by the Office of the Speaker.

Please note that the Department of Legislative Assembly only manages the venues of these events; the details of the functions should be sourced from the Department of the Chief Minister.
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Question on Notice Number 2.10 (1 of 3) - Please provide a list of the public functions and events and the nature.

This information has been provided by the Office of the Speaker.
Please note that the Department of Legislative Assembly only manages the venues of these events; the details of the functions should be sourced from the Department of the Chief Minister.

JULY 2009

FUNCTION DATE AND TIME VENUE
WEDNESDAY 8:00:AM-9:30:AM
1/07/2009

FORECOURT, MAIN HALL


WEDNESDAY 10:00AM-11:00AM
8/07/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


MONDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
13/07/2009

MAIN HALL, SPEAKER'S
GREEN (Terrace)

TUESDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
14/07/2009

MAIN HALL, SPEAKER'S
GREEN (Terrace)

FRIDAY  9:00:AM-11:00PM
17/07/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


MONDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
20/07/2009

LIBRARY


MONDAY  7:00:PM-11:00PM
20/07/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


WEDNESDAY 5:30:PM-7:00:PM
29/07/2009

SPEAKER'S GREEN (Terrace)


FRIDAY  6:00:PM-8:00:PM
31/07/2009

MAIN HALL, SPEAKER'S
GREEN (Terrace)


AUGUST 2009

FUNCTION DATE AND TIME VENUE
TUESDAY  5:00:PM-6:30:PM
4/08/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS
BAR

WEDNESDAY 4:30:PM-5:30:PM
5/08/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
7/08/2009

STRANGERS BAR


MONDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
10/08/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


THURSDAY           12:00PM-2:00:PM
13/08/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


THURSDAY            5:30:PM-7:00:PM
13/08/2009

SPEAKER'S GREEN (Terrace)


FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
14/08/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS
BAR

THURSDAY            5:30:PM-7:00:PM
20/08/2009

MAIN HALL, SPEAKER'S GREEN
(Terrace)

MONDAY  10:00AM-11:30AM
24/08/2009

MAIN HALL
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SEPTEMBER 2009

FUNCTION DATE AND TIME VENUE
TUESDAY  12:30PM-2:00:PM
1/09/2009

STAFF DINING 1, STRANGERS
BAR

WEDNESDAY 5:30:PM-7:30:PM
2/09/2009

SPEAKER'S GREEN (Terrace)


THURSDAY           5:30:PM-7:00:PM
3/09/2009

MAIN HALL, SPEAKER'S GREEN
(Terrace)

WEDNESDAY 5:00:PM-6:30:PM
9/09/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS
BAR

WEDNESDAY 6:00:PM-7:30:PM
9/09/2009

MAIN HALL, SPEAKER'S GREEN
(Terrace)

THURSDAY            5:30:PM-7:00:PM
10/09/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS
BAR

FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
11/09/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS
BAR

TUESDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
15/09/2009

SPEAKER'S GREEN (Terrace)


WEDNESDAY 5:30:PM-7:00:PM
16/09/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


THURSDAY            5:30:PM-7:00:PM
17/09/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


FRIDAY  5:00:PM-6:30:PM
18/09/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


TUESDAY  5:00:PM-6:00:PM
22/09/2009

MAIN HALL


WEDNESDAY 5:00:PM-6:30:PM
23/09/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS
BAR

THURSDAY            5:30:PM-7:00:PM
24/09/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


OCTOBER 2009

FUNCTION DATE AND TIME VENUE
THURSDAY           5:30:PM-7:00:PM
1/10/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
2/10/2009

MAIN HALL


TUESDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
6/10/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


THURSDAY            2:00:PM-3:00:PM
8/10/2009

LITCHFIELD ROOM


FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
9/10/2009

MAIN HALL


MONDAY  11:30AM-1:00:PM
12/10/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


FRIDAY  3:00:PM-4:30:PM
16/10/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE
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FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
16/10/2009

MAIN HALL


FRIDAY  6:30:PM-8:00:PM
23/10/2009

MAIN HALL, SPEAKER'S GREEN
(Terrace)

TUESDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
27/10/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


THURSDAY            4:00:PM-5:30:PM
29/10/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


FRIDAY  5:00:PM-6:30:PM
30/10/2009

MAIN HALL


NOVEMBER 2009

FUNCTION DATE AND TIME VENUE
WEDNESDAY 4:30:PM-5:30:PM
4/11/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
6/11/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


TUESDAY  4:00:PM-5:00:PM
10/11/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


FRIDAY  10:00AM-11:00AM
13/11/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


MONDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
16/11/2009

MAIN HALL


TUESDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
17/11/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


WEDNESDAY 6:30:PM-7:30:PM
18/11/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


THURSDAY           10:00AM-11:00AM
19/11/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


FRIDAY  6:00:PM-8:00:PM
20/11/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
27/11/2009

MAIN HALL


MONDAY  1:30:PM-2:30:PM
30/11/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


DECEMBER 2009

FUNCTION DATE AND TIME VENUE
TUESDAY  5:00:PM-6:30:PM
1/12/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


WEDNESDAY 6:00:PM-7:30:PM
2/12/2009

MAIN HALL


WEDNESDAY 8:00:AM-12:00PM
2/12/2009

LITCHFIELD ROOM, ORMISTON
ROOM

THURSDAY            11:30AM-12:30PM
3/12/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


THURSDAY            5:30:PM-7:00:PM
3/12/2009

MAIN HALL


 Page 4 of 6

SUNDAY  1:00:PM-2:00:PM
6/12/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


TUESDAY  10:00AM-7:00:PM
8/12/2009

MEMBERS - GUESTS DINING 3,
MEMBERS BAR

TUESDAY  7:30:PM-10:30PM
8/12/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


WEDNESDAY 8:30:AM-11:00AM
9/12/2009

DINING AREA, ELSEY ROOM,
STRANGERS BAR

THURSDAY           4:30:PM-6:00:PM
10/12/2009

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


WEDNESDAY 12:00PM-2:00:PM
16/12/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


FRIDAY  5:00:PM-7:00:PM
18/12/2009

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


JANUARY 2010

FUNCTION DATE AND TIME VENUE
FRIDAY  11:30AM-1:00:PM
8/01/2010

MAIN HALL


MONDAY  5:00:PM-6:00:PM
18/01/2010

STRANGERS BAR


TUESDAY  6:00:PM-7:30:PM
19/01/2010

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


FRIDAY  1:30:PM-4:00:PM
22/01/2010

MAIN HALL


FEBRUARY 2010

FUNCTION DATE AND TIME VENUE
TUESDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
2/02/2010

STRANGERS BAR


FRIDAY  10:30AM-12:00PM
12/02/2010

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:30:PM
12/02/2010

MAIN HALL


MONDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
15/02/2010

MAIN HALL


FRIDAY  11:00AM-12:30PM
19/02/2010

MAIN HALL


FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
26/02/2010

MAIN HALL


MARCH 2010

FUNCTION DATE AND TIME VENUE
WEDNESDAY 12:00PM-2:00:PM
3/03/2010

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


THURSDAY            5:30:PM-7:00:PM
4/03/2010

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


THURSDAY            6:00:PM-7:30:PM
11/03/2010

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR
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THURSDAY            12:30PM-2:00:PM
18/03/2010

LITCHFIELD ROOM


THURSDAY           5:30:PM-7:00:PM
18/03/2010

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
19/03/2010

MAIN HALL


FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
19/03/2010

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


TUESDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
23/03/2010

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


TUESDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
30/03/2010

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


WEDNESDAY 5:00:PM-6:30:PM
31/03/2010

MAIN HALL


APRIL 2010

FUNCTION DATE AND TIME VENUE
THURSDAY           5:30:PM-7:00:PM
8/04/2010

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


FRIDAY  8:30:AM-12:00PM
9/04/2010

LITCHFIELD ROOM


MONDAY  12:00PM-1:30:PM
12/04/2010

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


WEDNESDAY 10:00AM-5:00:PM
21/04/2010

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


THURSDAY            8:00:AM-11:30PM
22/04/2010

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


THURSDAY           1:00:PM-5:00:PM
29/04/2010

ORMISTON ROOM


FRIDAY  3:00:PM-5:00:PM
30/04/2010

ORMISTON ROOM


FRIDAY  5:00:PM-6:30:PM
30/04/2010

MAIN HALL


MAY 2010

FUNCTION DATE AND TIME VENUE
WEDNESDAY 6:00:PM-7:30:PM
12/05/2010

MAIN HALL


THURSDAY            5:30:PM-7:00:PM
13/05/2010

MAIN HALL


FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
14/05/2010

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


MONDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
17/05/2010

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


WEDNESDAY 5:00:PM-6:30:PM
19/05/2010

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
21/05/2010

MAIN HALL, SPEAKER'S GREEN
(Terrace)
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TUESDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
25/05/2010

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


WEDNESDAY 10:00AM-11:30AM
26/05/2010

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


WEDNESDAY 5:30:PM-7:00:PM
26/05/2010

MAIN HALL, SPEAKER'S GREEN
(Terrace)

MONDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
31/05/2010

MAIN HALL, SPEAKER'S GREEN
(Terrace)


JUNE 2010

FUNCTION DATE AND TIME VENUE
TUESDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
1/06/2010

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


WEDNESDAY 6:00:PM-7:30:PM
2/06/2010

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


THURSDAY           10:00AM-11:30AM
3/06/2010

MAIN HALL


FRIDAY  5:30:PM-7:00:PM
4/06/2010

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


MONDAY  6:00:PM-7:30:PM
7/06/2010

MAIN HALL, SPEAKER'S GREEN
(Terrace)

TUESDAY  8:00:AM-10:00AM
8/06/2010

LITCHFIELD ROOM


THURSDAY           12:00PM-1:30:PM
10/06/2010

DINING AREA, STRANGERS BAR


FRIDAY  6:00:PM-7:30:PM
11/06/2010

MAIN HALL, SPEAKER'S GREEN
(Terrace)

TUESDAY  5:00:PM-6:30:PM
15/06/2010

MEMBERS & GUESTS LOUNGE


FRIDAY  6:00:PM-8:00:PM
18/06/2010

MAIN HALL, SPEAKER'S GREEN
(Terrace)


Estimates 2010 - Question on Notice
Question on Notice Number 2.10 - Public Functions - Speaker functions (2 of 3)
Question - please provide a list of the public functions and events and the nature This information was provided by the Office of the Speaker
AUGUST
FUNCTION

DATE &
TIME

HOST TYPE OF
FUNCTION

VENUE TYPE
DETAILS

SATURDAY
9:00:AM-
4:00:PM

15/08/2009

OCTOBER
FUNCTION

DATE &
TIME

HOST TYPE OF
FUNCTION

VENUE TYPE
DETAILS

MONDAY
6:00:AM-
11:59PM

5/10/2009 -
29/10/2009

FRIDAY
10:30AM-
12:00PM

9/10/2009

THURSDAY
8:00:AM-
11:00AM

22/10/2009

FRIDAY
5:30:PM-
7:00:PM

23/10/2009

APRIL
FUNCTION

DATE &
TIME

HOST TYPE OF
FUNCTION

VENUE TYPE
DETAILS

TUESDAY
10:30AM-
2:00:PM

27/04/2010

Other MAIN HALL

Madam
Speaker

Lunch MAIN HALL Condolence debate in honour of
the late Mr Bern
Kilgariff AM JP
KSTJ

Madam
Speaker

Reception MAIN HALL Portrait of a Senior
Territorian Art
Award 2009

Music Count Us In

Madam
Speaker

Reception MEMBERS & GUESTS
LOUNGE

Girls Night In

Madam
Speaker

Parliament House
Open Day

Madam
Speaker

Exhibition MAIN HALL Portrait of a Senior
Territorian Art
Award 2009

Madam
Speaker

Other FORECOURT,
FOYER, MAIN HALL,
SPEAKER'S GREEN
(Terrace), THE
CHAMBER


MAY
FUNCTION

DATE &
TIME

HOST TYPE OF
FUNCTION

VENUE TYPE
DETAILS

TUESDAY
11:00AM-
2:00:PM

4/05/2010

WEDNESDAY
12:00PM-
1:30:PM

19/05/2010

Budget Light Lunch
for Invited Guests

Madam
Speaker

Lunch MEMBERS & GUESTS
LOUNGE

Legacy Widows
Lunch

Madam
Speaker

Lunch MAIN HALL


Estimates 2010 - Questions on Notice
QUESTION ON NOTICE 2.10 - Public Functions (3 of 3)
Question - Please provide a list of the public functions and events and the nature This information was provided by the Office of the Speaker

MINISTER DATE GROUP

Chief Minister 26/08/2009 - 21/09/2009 Toga Group
9/09/2009 LNG Demo Show

23/10/2009 - 25/10/2009 Solar Cars
11/11/2009 Northern Territory Safer Community Awards
18/11/2009 Northern Territory Cattlemen's Association
15/12/2009 Capital City Committee meeting
14/04/2010 Launch of NAAJA Report with Police Taskforce
12/05/2010 Palmerston City Committee Meeting
13/05/2010 Capital City Committee Meeting

Madam Speaker 2/10/2009 Statehood Lunch(Chair of Statehood Committee)
17/10/2009 Prayer Group
20/03/2010 Prayer Group

24/04/2010 - 25/04/2010 UNYA NT Conference

Minister Burns 27/08/2009 NT ICT Industry Launch

Minister Hampton 23/03/2010 Indigenous Water Policy Group
27/03/2010 Earth Hour 2010

Minister Knight 28/01/2010 Senior Territorian Advisory Council

Minister Vatskalis 27/07/2009 Bernborough Club Darwin Cup Luncheon
20/11/2009 Northern Territory Cattlemen's Association

15/02/2010 - 16/02/2010 Northern Territory Families and Childrens Advisory Council
26/03/2010 Indonesian Delegation Meeting
12/05/2010 Indonesian Delegation Meeting

13/05/2010 - 14/05/2010 NT Families and Children’s Advisory Council.

Mr Minister McCarthy 31/05/2010 Farewell for Mr Ken Grattan

Mrs Minister McCarthy 20/07/2009 NT Disability Advisory Council

Leader of the Opposition 17/09/2009 Education Round Table with School Chairs
24/09/2009 Leaders Education Forum
28/10/2009 Family and Children
2/11/2009 NT Business Council
5/11/2009 Electorate Office Training

29/03/2010 - 01/04/2010 Electorate Office Training

SPONSORED FUNCTIONS

The functions listed above exclude all political meetings, DLA meetings, Federal and Northern Territory Committee meetings and all media interviews held in or around Parliament House.


MINISTER DATE GROUP

Chief Minister 26/08/2009 - 21/09/2009 Toga Group
9/09/2009 LNG Demo Show

23/10/2009 - 25/10/2009 Solar Cars
11/11/2009 Northern Territory Safer Community Awards
18/11/2009 Northern Territory Cattlemen's Association
15/12/2009 Capital City Committee meeting
14/04/2010 Launch of NAAJA Report with Police Taskforce
12/05/2010 Palmerston City Committee Meeting
13/05/2010 Capital City Committee Meeting

Madam Speaker 2/10/2009 Statehood Lunch(Chair of Statehood Committee)
17/10/2009 Payer Group
20/03/2010 Payer Group

24/04/2010 - 25/04/2010 UNYA NT Conference

Minister Burns 27/08/2009 NT ICT Industry Launch

Minister Hampton 23/03/2010 Indigenous Water Policy Group
27/03/2010 Earth Hour 2010

Minister Knight 28/01/2010 Senior Territorian Advisory Council

Minister Vatskalis 27/07/2009 Bernborough Club Darwin Cup Luncheon
20/11/2009 Northern Territory Cattlemen's Association

15/02/2010 - 16/02/2010 Northern Territory Families and Childrens Advisory Council
26/03/2010 Indonesian Delegation Meeting
12/05/2010 Indonesian Delegation Meeting

13/05/2010 - 14/05/2010 NT Families and Children’s Advisory Council.

Mr Minister McCarthy 31/05/2010 Farewell for Mr Ken Grattan

Mrs Minister McCarthy 20/07/2009 NT Disability Advisory Council

Leader of the Opposition 17/09/2009 Education Round Table with School Chairs
24/09/2009 Leaders Education Forum
28/10/2009 Family and Children
2/11/2009 NT Business Council
5/11/2009 Electorate Office Training

29/03/2010 - 01/04/2010 Electorate Office Training

SPONSORED FUNCTIONS

The functions listed above exclude all political meetings, DLA meetings, Federal and Northern Territory Committee meetings and all media interviews held in or around Parliament House.
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